- une caution de soumission timbrée (conforme au modèle joint en annexe) établie par une banque de premier 
ordre ou une compagnie d’assurances agréées par le ministère en charge des finances et dont le nom figure 
sur la liste de la pièce XII du présent Dossier de Cotation, d’un montant de cent quarante mille (140 000) de 
francs CFA, et valable pendant trente (30) jours au-delà de la date originale de validité des offres ; 
- un récépissé de consignation délivré par la CDEC. 
Les autres pièces administratives requises (en cours de validité) devront être impérativement produites en

[...]

first- class banking institution approved by the Ministry in charge of Finance and whose list features in Document 12 of 
the tender file, and valid for thirty (30) days with effect from the tender- validity deadline. The deposit’s amount stands 
at one hundred and forty thousand (140 000) CFA F and receipt of CDEC. 
         Lest they be rejected, should compulsory be submitted only the originals and copies of the other required 
administrative documents (valid) certified by either the issuing service or an administrative authority in keeping with the